R Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1000709/15

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other	Address: MAC X2406-011 Street Address: 1 Home Campus City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50328 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other_Explanation of Chain of Title Execution Date:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,798,171
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Gilchrist	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \begin{align*}
Street Address:801 Grand, Suite 3900	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip:50309	
9. Signature.	
Michael C. Gilchrist Name of Person Signing MUSIC	C. Milit November 5, 2002 ignature Per sheet, attachments, and document: 3

11/13/2002 LNUELLER 00000309 1798171

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002615 FRAME: 0627

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. Class No. 36

Mark: JUST SAY YES Registered: October 12, 1993

Registration No. 1,798,171

EXPLANATION OF CHAIN OF TITLE

This document is being recorded in order to explain and clarify the chain of title regarding the above-captioned trademark registration. The chain of title for this trademark registration has been as follows:

- 1. The registration was initially issued to the Prudential Insurance Company of America on October 12, 1993.
- 2. The Prudential Insurance Company of America assigned the registration to Norwest Mortgage, Inc. on May 7, 1996. This Assignment is recorded at Reel/Frame 2535/0555.
- 3. Norwest Mortgage, Inc. executed a Certificate of Amendment on March 29, 2000, changing its name to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. as of April 14, 2000. This change of name is recorded at Reel/Frame 2534/0644.

There have been additional documents recorded regarding this trademark registration, which should not be considered as affecting the chain of title. The Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 1695/0546 has an incorrect cover sheet, which incorrectly lists Norwest Corporation, rather than Norwest Mortgage, Inc., as the assignee of the registration.

The merger and change of name recorded at Reel/Frame 2129/0270 should not be considered as affecting the chain of title, because it incorrectly relied on the erroneous cover sheet associated with Reel/Frame 1695/0546.

Similarly, the purported Assignment from Wells Fargo & Company to Wells Fargo

Home Mortgage, Inc. recorded at Reel/Frame 2129/0226 is without affect because the
registration was not owned by Wells Fargo & Company at the time of the purported assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002615 FRAME: 0628 In summary, the Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 2535/0555 and the change of name recorded at Reel/Frame 2534/0644 evidence the correct chain of title for the "JUST SAY YES" trademark registration. The other recorded documents regarding this trademark registration are without effect.

Date 11/5/02

Respectfully submitted,

Michael C. Gilchrist

Registration No. 40,619

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3900

Des Moines, Iowa 50309

Tel. 515-283-1000

Fax 515-283-1060

e-mail gilchrist.michael@dorseylaw.com